
 
 
 
 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH  

 
TIRUPATI 

 
 

CLARIFICATION ON TENDER NUMBER - IISERT-PUR-0020-16  
 
ITEM DESCRIPTION- PROCUREMENT OF CHEMILUMINESCENE AND GEL IMAGING SYSTEM 
 
Refer our Press Tender Notice No.IISERT/S&P/01/16 dated 25.5.2016 for procurement of 
Chemiluminescene and Gel Imaging System. Tender Reference Number – IISERT-PUR-0020-16. 
  
Pre-Bid meeting was held on June 02nd, 2016 at 14.30 and minutes of meeting is as under. 
 
At the outset, the Chairman welcomed all the Members and the representative of the Prospective 
Bidders and briefed in general the scope of the Project and thereafter requested Assistant 
Registrar (S&P) to brief the vendors on the salient features of the commercial terms and the 
indenting Officer to read out the clarification sought by the Prospective Bidders and replied 
thereto as detailed in Annexure -II 
 
The representatives present were satisfied with the replies given and it was informed that the 
corrections / additons / clarifications given, as discussed during the Pre-Bid Conference would be 
hosted on the website of IISER Pune and all the Prospective Bidders are required to take cognizance 
of the proceedings of the Pre-Bid Conference before submitting their bids as stipulated in the 
Bidding Documents. 
 
The other terms & conditions of the notice issued on our IISER website www.iiserpune.ac .in will 
remain unchanged. No more correspondence in this regard will be entertained 

 
 
The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair 
 
 
 
 
            Sd/- 
13.6.2016                         Assistant Registrar (S&P) 



 

                                    
 

                                                                                                                                 
                      

ANNEXURE -II 

                                                                   IISER TIRUPATI    

 
   PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF CHEMILUMINESCENE AND GEL IMAGING SYSTEM   

TECHNICAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 
TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-0020-16             DATE : 02.06.16 

                                                                                        
S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

1 Refer point No. 13 is that enduser are looking for a 
system with 11 filter positions (1 for UV 
fluorescence for DNA/RNA, Clear filter for 
chemiluminescence, 3 each for red, green & blue, 
counting to 9 filters; total 11 filter positions) 

One Filter each for Red, Green & Blue (Total 3 Filters). 1 Blank position for 
Chemiluminiscence. 1 Filter for Trans-UV. 
 

2 Refer point No. 14 , what do enduser mean by 11 
microns of pixel size?  

Pixel size of 11 microns or less. 
 

3 Refer point No. 17 and mention that whether shall 
supply printer compatible for the supplied system 
or end user are looking for exclusive thermal 
printer? 

Yes, we want a thermal printer. 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

                 
ANNEXURE -III 

                                                                 IISER TIRUPATI    

 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR PROCUREMENT OF CHEMILUMINESCENE AND GEL IMAGING SYSTEM 

 
 

COMMERCIAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 
 

 
TENDER NUMBER - IISER-PUR-0020-16             DATE : 13.06.16 

                                                                                                          
 
S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

   

       --------------NIL---------------  ---------------------NIL---------------------- 

   

   

   

 
 
   
 
                                                                                                                                     


